

CH to R.H.P.C. Kamk-chapora to muslims

M.R.N. Policy 3054

Schedule XLV Form No.-134

BIHAR P.W.D.

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. (W) Division

Motihari

DIVISION

A.E. R.W.D. (W)

SUB-DIVISION

Kotwar

W.R.D. No-6649.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

A.V.S.T

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Prov'n and laying Road					
Marking (BT Portion)					
2	X	10	X	30 X 0.100 =	60.00 ft
2	X	10	X	30 X 0.100 =	60.00 ft
2	X	10	X	30 X 0.100 =	60.00 ft
2	X	8	X	30 X 0.100 =	48.00 ft
2	X	1	X	10 X 0.100 =	2.00 ft
					230.00 ft
⑨ Prov'n and laying Road					
Marking (ee Portion)					
2	X	10	X	30 X 0.100 =	60.00 ft
2	X	6	X	30 X 0.100 =	36.00 ft
2	X	1	X	20 X 0.100 =	4.00 ft
					100.00 ft
⑩ (i) Prov'n and fixing n/r					
informatory sign board - 2 Nos					
(ii) Maintenance board - 1 Nos					
3 Nos					
JAM 23/01/25 AE					
JAM 23/01/25 AE					
Work has been Completed as per specification on 28/01/25					
JAM 28/01/25 AE					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) (47) Prov. and fixing 20mm stone					
Q-VT1103P11(5) = 7 May					
e h 902.96/each h -					632/20
(14) (48) 60mm equilateral					
Q-VT1103P11(6) = 4 May					
e h 4662.73/each h.					1865/20
(15) (49) 60mm circular					
Q-VT1103P11(6) = 4 May					
e h 6112.35/each h.					24449/20
(16) (50) 60mm x 450mm					
Q-VT1103P11(6) = 2 May					
e h - 5124 = 10/each h					10248/20
(17) (51) Planting of Trees by the road-side					
Q-VT1103P11(7) = 35 May					
e h 1305 = 10/each h					45678/20
(18) (52) Prov. and laying Road marking (RT Portion)					
Q-VT1103P12(8) = 230.00 m					
e h 886 = 50/11 h					203895/20
(19) (53) Prov. and laying Road marking (LC Portion)					
Q-VT1103P12(9) = 100.00 m					
e h 1005 = 95/11 h					100595/20

Continuation

60,82,300/20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
28) Brick masonry work in cm (114) in head wall					
Q. V. 11113130 = 53.0211					
e.h. 8309.03/17 - R. 102533 = 0					
29) Plaster and lagging 100mm dia Rec Pipe MB					
Q. V. 11113132 = 15.211					
e.h. 6965.92/17 - R. 369333 = 0					
30) Plastering with cm (114)					
Q. V. 11113133 = 72.8011					
e.h. 255.53/17 - R. 18605 = 0					
31) Plaster 1.5 mm cement finishing					
Q. V. 11113134 = 26.5211					
e.h. 82.73/17 - R. 2199 = 0					
R. 68,32,665 = 0					
Add 1% labour cess (H)					68327 = 0
Add 18% C.S.T (H)					12,29,880 = 0
Add Scaffolding fee (H)					69457 = 0
R. 82,00,329 = 0					
Less 0.07% below (H)					5740 5721 = 0
R. 81,67,441 = 0					
A 8194589 = 0					
25/01/25 AE					
23/01/25 AE					

Continuation

All. Letter No. 07

Date - 22.01.25

Amount Rs 8201000

8167441 8194589 =

39559 - 8167441 =

V.No-02 Date-20.02.25

Memo of Pay. Rs 81,94,589.00

T. Value Rs 69,44,567.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 • 21

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
S.D	57.	—	—	—	Rs 409729.00
P.T	27.	—	—	—	Rs 1388912.00
L.Cess	17.	—	—	—	Rs 819462.00
C.C&T	17.	—	—	—	Rs 694462.00
S.W&T	17.	—	—	—	Rs 694462.00
S. fee	—	—	—	—	Rs 694572.00
Royalty	—	—	—	—	Rs 790332.00
Total Ded.	—	—	—	—	Rs 917948.00
By C&ms Pay.	—	—	—	—	Rs 7276641.00
Total	—	—	—	—	Rs 81,94,589.00

Paid for Rupee Rs 8194589.00
(Eighty one Lacs ninety four

thousand five hundred eighty nine) only.

Agg. hand
20/1/25

Amk
30/1/25
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Motihari
20.01.25